

SOUTH DEARBORN HIGH SCHOOL



ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

"Home of the Knights"

Mr. Steve Ohlhaut, Principal Mr. Curt Borntrager, Asst. Principal Mr. Ryan D. Walston, Athletic Director Mrs. Michelle Getz, Athletic Secretary

Head Boys Basketball Coach, South Dearborn High School

Date: 3/22/25

Ryan Walston, Athletic Director mailto:ryan.walston@sdcsc.k12.in.us

812-926-2090 ext: 2014

South Dearborn is in search of a Head Boys Varsity Basketball Coach. The coach will be responsible for leading the program K through 12.

The coaching stipend is \$7,000 for the season and an additional \$4,300 for offseason activities.

We have a variety of teaching positions available.

Job Summary: The head coach is responsible for planning, directing, and leading

an education based athletic program that seeks to develop athletes

into highly effective, and productive young men.

Qualifications:

- 1. Must meet the head coaching requirements of the IHSAA.
- 2. Demonstrate a high degree of positivity, trust, and responsibility.
- 3. Developer of talent, and program builder.
- 4. Certified teacher preferred.
- 5. Playing and/or coaching experience preferred.

Performance Responsibilities:

- 1. Follows the rules and regulations of the school, the conference, and the IHSAA.
- 2. View the rules interpretation meeting held by the IHSAA.
- 3. Maintain a membership in the appropriate coaches association and participate so that our school has representation.
- 4. Stay current with new trends in coaching, training, conditioning, and safety procedures.
- 5. Attend school, conference, and sectional coaches meetings.
- 6. Give input about and then carry out the interscholastic schedule as drawn up by the Athletic Director.

5770 Highlander Place Aurora, IN 47001



SOUTH DEARBORN HIGH SCHOOL



ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT

"Home of the Knights"

Mr. Steve Ohlhaut, Principal Mr. Curt Borntrager, Asst. Principal Mr. Ryan D. Walston, Athletic Director Mrs. Michelle Getz, Athletic Secretary

- 7. Organize, schedule, and supervise practice sessions.
- 8. Development written annual inventory list and recommend purchases to the A.D.
- 9. Distribute and collect equipment and supplies.
- 10. Responsible for reporting scores and disseminating team information for publicity.
- 11. Participate in pre and post season meetings with the Athletic Director.

 The post-season meeting will serve as an evaluation conference.
- 12. Delegate responsibility to the assistant coaches as appropriate.
- 13. Work to develop continuity between the community and school programs.
- 14. Provide leadership in his or her program for all levels K-12 of the sport.
- Maintains appropriate supervision of his/her program at all times.Supervises any and all space used by athletes while they are present.
- 16. Assures that the squad at all times will reflect proper attitude and conduct at home or away.
- 17. Establish and use a system of communication to athletes and parents that will include explanation of program policies, awards, procedures, goals, and schedules.
- 18. Has responsibility for hosting the end of season awards programs.
- 19. Represent the school in a professional manner in demeanor, language, and conduct
- 20. All other duties as assigned by the Athletic Director.

Evaluation: Performance of the job will be evaluated annually by the Athletic Director

Apply at: https://www.sdcsc.k12.in.us/services/human-resources (job will be posted 3/24/25)